

Fee Schedule



Gilbert Economics
www.gilberteconomics.com

St. Louis (314) 282-7101
Chicago: (872) 221-0270
Indianapolis: (317) 721-9135

Services

Gilbert Economics provides litigation support services in court and insurance cases that involve economic damages. We provide consulting, reports on economic loss, and expert witness testimony. All consulting, reports, and testimony are delivered by Scott Gilbert, Ph.D., president of Gilbert Economics. The hourly fee for consulting, report preparation, and testimony is \$300. For testimony, there is a minimum of two hours charged, and in some cases we also charge for an hour or two of testimony preparation. There is no charge for travel time or travel expenses in the states of Arkansas, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kentucky, Missouri, Tennessee or Wisconsin. A \$600 retainer fee is due before work is begun.

Areas of speciality include wrongful termination, contract disputes, valuation (divorce, closely held businesses), statistical evidence, regression analysis, personal injury, wrongful death, and cost analysis of life care plans.

Personal injury, Wrongful Death, Wrongful Termination

Full reports on economic loss for cases involving wrongful termination, personal injury, and wrongful death generally cost about \$3,000, with a cap at \$3,500. Brief reports, suitable for some initial negotiations and insurance claims, cost less, typically about half the cost of a full report.

Valuation (divorce and closely-held businesses)

The cost for valuation reports is variable -- due to varying time requirements. Research time is billed at \$300 per hour, and includes document review, data gathering, and report preparation. Some divorce cases may cost less than \$1,000 worth of time, while more involved business or profit interruption cases may cost \$4,000 or more.

Statistical Evidence, Regression Analysis

Cost depends on assignment, as low as \$600 and up to \$3,000+ if extensive data gathering is needed.

Consulting

Consulting services include oral reports and presentations on economic loss, as well as discussion of opposing expert opinions. Cost varies, according to the assignment, and is billed at \$300 per hour of work.

Life Care Plans (Cost Analysis)

A report on the present value of life care plans costs about \$1,500, with a cap at \$2,000.

Questions? Call or e-mail Scott Gilbert — scott@gilberteconomics.com